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1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY, APRIL 30, 2015

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
. Introduction of Resolutions

. Introduction of Bills

Senate Bills on First Reading
Reports of Committees

. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 92

Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 19, 59, 60, 61, 62

Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 39, 55, 68, 109, 154, 178, 182, 208,

House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 39 H&G-FAV HCR 44

House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 33 NATR-FAV HB 346
HB 76 H&G-FAV HB 352
HB 85 EDUC-FAV HB 359
HB 103  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 368
HB 122 H&G-FAV HB 378
HB 129 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 440
HB 160 INS-W/ AMD HB 451
HB 161 ACRJ-FAV HB 475
HB 257 INS-W/ AMD HB 511
HB 261 H&W-W/ AMD HB 579
HB 270 H&W-FAV HB 598
HB 286 H&G-W/ AMD HB 601
HB 296 H&G-W/ AMD HB 608
HB 303 NATR-FAV HB 625
HB 326 EDUC-FAV HB 640
HB 332 NATR-FAV HB 668
HB 339 NATR-FAV HB 694
HB 341 NATR-FAV HB 695
HB 345 EDUC-FAV HB 722

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2015

HCR 4

HCR 2, 5

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 35

HCR 7, 66

242, 263

H&G-FAV

H&W-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV

ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G

H&W-FAV

INS-WOA, W/REC APP

H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HCR 72
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5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2015

HB 123, 124, 131, 144, 145, 147, 152, 155,
186, 193, 200

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/4/2015

HB 201, 215, 216, 219, 231, 239, 241, 242,
267, 269, 275, 285, 291, 299, 304, 305,
462, 463, 470, 476, 591, 728, 769

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 248, 250, 298, 363, 386, 533, 786

HB 35, 142, 162, 170, 178, 204, 212, 218,
327, 335, 355, 383, 402, 426, 439, 456,
514, 529, 531, 536, 555, 628, 656, 696,
775, 779, 817, 829, 833, 834

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 797, 820

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 45, 66, 69, 158, 165, 315, 316, 317,
720, 766, 773
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 30, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [15items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB123

HB124

HB131

HB144

HB145

HB147

HB152

HB155

HB168

HB173

HB181

HB185

HB186

HB193

HB200

THIBAUT

BURRELL

BERTHELOT

ARNOLD

BURFORD

MONTOUCET

BROADWATER

DANAHAY

CARTER

T.LANDRY

TERRY BROWN

LORUSSO

MONTOUCET

GUINN

HARRISON

AUDITS/AUDITING Providesrelativeto the
threshold for certain audit requirements

DISTRICTS'DOWNTOWN DEVEL Provides
relative to the boundaries of the Shreveport
Downtown Development District

ELECTIONS/RECALL Providesthat certain
recalled elected officials are ineligible to become
candidates in certain elections

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesrelative to the
powers and duties of the Algiers Development
District

DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Authorizes
DeSoto Parish Fire District No. 3 to collect a
service charge on structures

TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY Authorizesthe
town of Duson to levy a hotel occupancy tax

STUDENT/TUITION Providesrelative to
mandatory fees charged to students at public
postsecondary education institutions

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in Calcasieu Parish

STUDENT/TUITION Provides relative to tuition
and fees for postbaccal aureate programs at public
colleges and universities

AGRICULTURE/SWEET POTATO Modifies
the disbursement amount of sweet potato tax
money collected

STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Provides
relative to student citizenship requirements for
TOPS dligibility purposes

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Authorizes the
commissioner of insurance to maintain and to
share confidential information with other state,
federal, and international entities

HEALTH/CANCER Provides for notification to
patients concerning supplemental breast cancer
screening

PROPERTY Authorizes the transfer of certain
state property in Calcasieu Parish

DISTRICTSECONOMIC DEVEL Provides
relative to the Terrebonne Economic Development
Authority



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 4, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [31items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB201

HB215

HB216

HB219

HB231

HB239

HB241

HB242

HB243

HB247

HB256

HB258

HB267

HB269

HB275

HB285

MONTOUCET

LEBAS

SEABAUGH

TERRY BROWN

THIERRY

PUGH

BARRAS

T.BURNS

CHANEY

HUVAL

POPE

THIERRY

DANAHAY

ANDERS

GUINN

MONTOUCET

TOURISM/COMMISSION Provides relative to
the board of directors of the Acadia Parish
Convention and Visitors Commission

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Specifiesthe
contents of a notice of wrongful conduct, including
showing cause as to why regulatory action should
not be taken by the insurance commissioner

TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY Providesrelative
to the hotel occupancy tax that the Shreveport-
Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau is
authorized to levy

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property located in Union Parish

COURTS/COURT COST S Authorizes an
increase in fees charged by court reportersin the
27th Judicial District Court

COURTS/JUSTICE OF PEACE Authorizes
each elected constable of ajustice of the peace
court in Tangipahoa Parish to appoint a deputy
constable

PUBLIC PRINTING Providesrelative to the
distribution and sale of certain public documents

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the La.
Election Code

AGRICULTURE Modifies certain powers of the
Louisiana Agricultural Finance Authority

PHYSICAL THERAPISTS Providesrelative to
the disciplinary proceedings of the Louisiana
Physical Therapy Board

SCHOOL S/IBOARDS Providesrelative to certain
interlocal risk management agencies

COURTS/COURT COSTS Authorizes the
collection of bench warrant feesin the 27th
Judicial District Court

POLICE/LOCAL Providesrelative to the work
schedule of certain employees of the Sulphur
Police Department

AGRICULTURE Authorizes the Department of
Agriculture and Forestry to issue certifications and
registrations

PESTICIDESHERBICIDES Provides with
respect to the use of pest control productsin
certain school classrooms

PEST CONTROL OPERATORS Provides
relative to fees established for certain structura
pest control business owners



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

HB291

HB299

HB304

HB305

HB350

HB379

HB384

HB385

HB462

HB463

HB4/70

HB476

HB591

HB728

HB769

ANDERS

CHANEY

HALL

HARRISON

N.LANDRY

HOLLIS

JACKSON

N.LANDRY

COX

BERTHELOT

MIGUEZ

LOPINTO

BROADWATER

GAROFALO

BURRELL

HORTICUL TURE Increases fees and civil
penalties relative to the regulation of Horticulture

COURT S Provides with respect to surplus monies
in the witness fee fund of the 6th Judicia District
Court

DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to
sharing of prescription monitoring program
information with equivalent programs of other
states

COURTS/COURT COSTS Providesfor an
increase in fees that the office of marshal of
Houma may charge in civil matters

JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Provides
relative to qualifications for justices of the peace
and constables

DRUGS/TESTING Providesrelative to drug
testing standards

STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes the Board of
Supervisors to impose additional feesfor
enrollment in the dental hygiene program,
University of Louisianaat Monroe

CHILDREN/ABUSE Provides with respect to
mandatory reporters

STUDENTS Providesrelative to eigibility
requirements for receipt of certain TOPS awards
and a career diploma

MUNICIPALITIES Provides relative to the first
regular meeting of the board of aldermenina
Lawrason Act municipality

COURTS/COURT COSTS Providesfor an
increase in court costs for the Sixteenth Judicial
District Court's Judicial Expense Fund

COURT S Provides relative to reentry courts

ELECTIONS Provides relative to el ection dates,
qualifying, and withdrawal by candidates

COURTS/JUSTICE OF PEACE Provides
relative to justice of the peace courts

DISTRICTS'REDEVELOPMENT Createsthe
Shreveport Implementation and Redevel opment
Authority



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 5, 2015

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [3 items]

1. HCR4

2. HCR2

3. HCR5

SIMON

GAROFALO

ST.GERMAIN

HEALTH SERVICES Expresses the intent of the
legislature regarding the standard of care
prescribed by law for the practice of telemedicine

U.S. CONSTITUTION Appliesto congress under
U.S. Const. Art. V to call aconvention of the
states to propose U.S. constitutional amendments
to impose fiscal restraints on the federal
government, limit federal government power, and
provide for term limits for federal officials and
members of congress

NATURAL RESOURCESDEPT Approvesthe
2015-2016 Atchafalaya Basin Annual Plan



DATE: Apr 29, 2015
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 4:17 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Apr 29, 2015
TIME: 4:17 PM
LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 1

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 30, 2015

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR39 Hollis
HCR44 Foll

H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB33 Berthelot NATR-FAV
HB76 Williams, A. H&G-FAV
HB85 Miller EDUC-FAV
HB103  Adams ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB122  Ponti H&G-FAV
HB129  Jefferson EDUC-W/ AMD
HB160  Huval INS-W/ AMD
HB161 Landry, T. ACRJ-FAV
HB257  Seabaugh INS-W/ AMD
HB261  Hodges H&W-W/ AMD
HB270  Armes H&W-FAV
HB286 Pearson H&G-W/ AMD
HB296  Burns, T. H&G-W/ AMD
HB303  Gisclair NATR-FAV
HB326  Bishop, W. EDUC-FAV
HB332  Billiot NATR-FAV
HB339 Dove NATR-FAV
HB341  Garofalo NATR-FAV
HB345  Hoffmann EDUC-FAV
HB346  Hoffmann H&W-FAV
HB352 Leger NATR-W/ AMD



TODAYS DATE: Apr 29, 2015
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE lingtd o

THURSDAY, APRIL 30, 2015 LEG. DAY: 10
PAGE: 2

HB359  Bishop, W. EDUC-FAV

HB368 Badon ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB378 Hoffmann H&W-FAV

HB440 LeBas INS-WOA, W/REC APP
HB451  Schexnayder H&G-W/ AMD

HB475  Lopinto ACRJ-FAV

HB511  Seabaugh INS-W/ AMD

HB579  Garofalo NATR-W/ AMD

HB598  Foll EDUC-W/ AMD

HB601  Hollis H&G-W/ AMD

HB608  Jackson EDUC-FAV

HB625  Simon H&W-W/ AMD

HB640  Johnson, M. H&G-FAV

HB668  Hill NATR-W/ AMD

HB694  Abramson EDUC-FAV

HB695  Abramson EDUC-W/ AMD

HB722  Billiot ACRJ-W/ AMD



