# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 30, 2015

#### **MORNING HOUR**

			J	•••			
1. Roll Call							
2. Prayer	2. Prayer						
3. Pledge of Allegian	nce						
4. Reading of Journ	al						
5. Petitions, Memori	als, and Communic	ations					
6. Introduction of Re	esolutions						
7. Introduction of Bi	lls						
8. Senate Bills on Fi	rst Reading						
9. Reports of Comm	ittees						
•			· •				
<b>10. House and Hous</b> HCR 93		lutions Ly	ing Over				
11. Senate Concurre	ent Resolutions Lyir	ng Over					
SCR 1	9, 59, 60,	61,	62				
13. Senate Bills on S	Second Reading to I	be Referre	ed to Commi	ttee			
SB 3	9, 55, 68,	109, 1	54, 178,	182,	208,	242, 263	
14. House and Hous		lutions Re	eported by C				
HCR 39	H&G-FAV			HCR	44	H&G-FAV	
16. House Bills on S	econd Reading Rep	orted by	Committee				
HB 33	NATR-FAV			HB	346	H&W-FAV	
HB 76	H&G-FAV			HB	352	NATR-W/ AMD EDUC-FAV	
HB 85 HB 103	EDUC-FAV ACRJ-W/ AMD			HB HB	359 368	ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G	
HB 122	H&G-FAV			HB	378	H&W-FAV	
HB 129	EDUC-W/ AMD			HB	440	INS-WOA, W/REC APP	
HB 160	INS-W/ AMD			НВ	451	H&G-W/ AMD	
HB 161	ACRJ-FAV			HB	475	ACRJ-FAV	
HB 257	INS-W/ AMD			HB	511	INS-W/ AMD	
HB 261	H&W-W/ AMD			HB	579	NATR-W/ AMD	
HB 270	H&W-FAV			HB	598	EDUC-W/ AMD	
HB 286 HB 296	H&G-W/ AMD H&G-W/ AMD			HB HB	601 608	H&G-W/ AMD EDUC-FAV	
HB 303	NATR-FAV			пь НВ	625	H&W-W/ AMD	
HB 326	EDUC-FAV			HB	640	H&G-FAV	
HB 332	NATR-FAV			HB	668	NATR-W/ AMD	
HB 339	NATR-FAV			НВ	694	EDUC-FAV	
HB 341	NATR-FAV			HB	695	EDUC-W/ AMD	
HB 345	EDUC-FAV			HB	722	ACRJ-W/ AMD	
	DI		ODDED (	SE TUE	DAV		

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2015

HCR 4

HCR 2, 5

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 35

HCR 7, 66

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HCR 72

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for	or floor	debate (	on 4/30/	2015								
НВ	123, 186,	124, 193,	131, 200	144,	145,	147,	152,	155,	168,	173,	181,	185,
Scheduled fo	or floor	debate	on 5/4/2	015								
НВ	201, 267, 462,	215, 269, 463,	216, 275, 470,	219, 285, 476,	231, 291, 591,	239, 299, 728,	241, 304, 769	242, 305,	243, 350,	247, 379,	256, 384,	258, 385,
Not yet sche	duled fo	or floor	debate									
HB HB	248, 35, 327, 514, 775,	250, 142, 335, 529, 779,	298, 162, 355, 531, 817,	363, 170, 383, 536, 829,	386, 178, 402, 555, 833,	533, 204, 426, 628, 834	786 212, 439, 656,	218, 456, 696,	228, 466, 704,	273, 478, 709,	276, 506, 719,	313, 510, 767,

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

#### 12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 797, 820

#### Regular Order

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	45,	66,	69,	158,	165,	315,	316,	317,	318,	353,	354,	711,
	720,	766,	773									

# DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 30, 2015

# **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [15 items]

1.	HB123	THIBAUT	<b>AUDITS/AUDITING</b> Provides relative to the threshold for certain audit requirements
2.	HB124	BURRELL	<b>DISTRICTS/DOWNTOWN DEVEL</b> Provides relative to the boundaries of the Shreveport Downtown Development District
3.	HB131	BERTHELOT	<b>ELECTIONS/RECALL</b> Provides that certain recalled elected officials are ineligible to become candidates in certain elections
4.	HB144	ARNOLD	<b>DISTRICTS/SPECIAL</b> Provides relative to the powers and duties of the Algiers Development District
5.	HB145	BURFORD	<b>DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT</b> Authorizes DeSoto Parish Fire District No. 3 to collect a service charge on structures
6.	HB147	MONTOUCET	<b>TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY</b> Authorizes the town of Duson to levy a hotel occupancy tax
7.	HB152	BROADWATER	STUDENT/TUITION Provides relative to mandatory fees charged to students at public postsecondary education institutions
8.	HB155	DANAHAY	<b>PROPERTY/PUBLIC</b> Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Calcasieu Parish
9.	HB168	CARTER	<b>STUDENT/TUITION</b> Provides relative to tuition and fees for postbaccalaureate programs at public colleges and universities
10.	HB173	T.LANDRY	AGRICULTURE/SWEET POTATO Modifies the disbursement amount of sweet potato tax money collected
11.	HB181	TERRY BROWN	STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Provides relative to student citizenship requirements for TOPS eligibility purposes
12.	HB185	LORUSSO	<b>INSURANCE COMMISSIONER</b> Authorizes the commissioner of insurance to maintain and to share confidential information with other state, federal, and international entities
13.	HB186	MONTOUCET	<b>HEALTH/CANCER</b> Provides for notification to patients concerning supplemental breast cancer screening
14.	HB193	GUINN	<b>PROPERTY</b> Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Calcasieu Parish
15.	HB200	HARRISON	<b>DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL</b> Provides relative to the Terrebonne Economic Development Authority

# **DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 4, 2015**

# **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [31 items]**

1.	HB201	MONTOUCET	TOURISM/COMMISSION Provides relative to the board of directors of the Acadia Parish Convention and Visitors Commission
2.	HB215	LEBAS	<b>INSURANCE COMMISSIONER</b> Specifies the contents of a notice of wrongful conduct, including showing cause as to why regulatory action should not be taken by the insurance commissioner
3.	HB216	SEABAUGH	TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY Provides relative to the hotel occupancy tax that the Shreveport-Bossier Convention and Tourist Bureau is authorized to levy
4.	HB219	TERRY BROWN	<b>PROPERTY/PUBLIC</b> Authorizes the transfer of certain state property located in Union Parish
5.	HB231	THIERRY	COURTS/COURT COSTS Authorizes an increase in fees charged by court reporters in the 27th Judicial District Court
6.	HB239	PUGH	<b>COURTS/JUSTICE OF PEACE</b> Authorizes each elected constable of a justice of the peace court in Tangipahoa Parish to appoint a deputy constable
7.	HB241	BARRAS	<b>PUBLIC PRINTING</b> Provides relative to the distribution and sale of certain public documents
8.	HB242	T.BURNS	<b>ELECTION CODE</b> Makes revisions to the La. Election Code
9.	HB243	CHANEY	<b>AGRICULTURE</b> Modifies certain powers of the Louisiana Agricultural Finance Authority
10.	HB247	HUVAL	PHYSICAL THERAPISTS Provides relative to the disciplinary proceedings of the Louisiana Physical Therapy Board
11.	HB256	POPE	SCHOOLS/BOARDS Provides relative to certain interlocal risk management agencies
12.	HB258	THIERRY	COURTS/COURT COSTS Authorizes the collection of bench warrant fees in the 27th Judicial District Court
13.	HB267	DANAHAY	POLICE/LOCAL Provides relative to the work schedule of certain employees of the Sulphur Police Department
14.	HB269	ANDERS	<b>AGRICULTURE</b> Authorizes the Department of Agriculture and Forestry to issue certifications and registrations
15.	HB275	GUINN	<b>PESTICIDES/HERBICIDES</b> Provides with respect to the use of pest control products in certain school classrooms
16.	HB285	MONTOUCET	<b>PEST CONTROL OPERATORS</b> Provides relative to fees established for certain structural pest control business owners

17. <b>HB291</b>	ANDERS	<b>HORTICULTURE</b> Increases fees and civil penalties relative to the regulation of Horticulture
18. <b>HB299</b>	CHANEY	<b>COURTS</b> Provides with respect to surplus monies in the witness fee fund of the 6th Judicial District Court
19. <b>HB304</b>	HALL	<b>DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION</b> Provides relative to sharing of prescription monitoring program information with equivalent programs of other states
20. <b>HB305</b>	HARRISON	COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides for an increase in fees that the office of marshal of Houma may charge in civil matters
21. <b>HB350</b>	N.LANDRY	JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Provides relative to qualifications for justices of the peace and constables
22. <b>HB379</b>	HOLLIS	<b>DRUGS/TESTING</b> Provides relative to drug testing standards
23. <b>HB384</b>	JACKSON	STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes the Board of Supervisors to impose additional fees for enrollment in the dental hygiene program, University of Louisiana at Monroe
24. <b>HB385</b>	N.LANDRY	CHILDREN/ABUSE Provides with respect to mandatory reporters
25. <b>HB462</b>	COX	<b>STUDENTS</b> Provides relative to eligibility requirements for receipt of certain TOPS awards and a career diploma
26. <b>HB463</b>	BERTHELOT	MUNICIPALITIES Provides relative to the first regular meeting of the board of aldermen in a Lawrason Act municipality
27. <b>HB470</b>	MIGUEZ	COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides for an increase in court costs for the Sixteenth Judicial District Court's Judicial Expense Fund
28. <b>HB476</b>	LOPINTO	<b>COURTS</b> Provides relative to reentry courts
29. <b>HB591</b>	BROADWATER	<b>ELECTIONS</b> Provides relative to election dates, qualifying, and withdrawal by candidates
30. <b>HB728</b>	GAROFALO	<b>COURTS/JUSTICE OF PEACE</b> Provides relative to justice of the peace courts
31. <b>HB769</b>	BURRELL	<b>DISTRICTS/REDEVELOPMENT</b> Creates the Shreveport Implementation and Redevelopment Authority

# **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 5, 2015**

# HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [3 items]

1. <b>HCR4</b>	SIMON	<b>HEALTH SERVICES</b> Expresses the intent of the legislature regarding the standard of care prescribed by law for the practice of telemedicine
2. HCR2	GAROFALO	U.S. CONSTITUTION Applies to congress under U.S. Const. Art. V to call a convention of the states to propose U.S. constitutional amendments to impose fiscal restraints on the federal government, limit federal government power, and provide for term limits for federal officials and members of congress
3. <b>HCR5</b>	ST.GERMAIN	NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT Approves the 2015-2016 Atchafalaya Basin Annual Plan

# INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 29, 2015 TIME: 4:17 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

REPORTED BY COMM	TTEE
THURSDAY, APRIL 30,	2015

TODAYS DATE: Apr 29, 2015 TIME: 4:17 PM LEG. DAY: 10 PAGE: 1

# **MORNING HOUR 14**

# HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR39 Hollis H&G-FAV HCR44 Foil H&G-FAV

# **MORNING HOUR 16**

### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB33	Berthelot	NATR-FAV
HB76	Williams, A.	H&G-FAV
HB85	Miller	EDUC-FAV
HB103	Adams	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB122	Ponti	H&G-FAV
HB129	Jefferson	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB160	Huval	INS-W/ AMD
HB161	Landry, T.	ACRJ-FAV
HB257	Seabaugh	INS-W/ AMD
HB261	Hodges	H&W-W/ AMD
HB270	Armes	H&W-FAV
HB286	Pearson	H&G-W/ AMD
HB296	Burns, T.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB303	Gisclair	NATR-FAV
HB326	Bishop, W.	EDUC-FAV
HB332	Billiot	NATR-FAV
HB339	Dove	NATR-FAV
HB341	Garofalo	NATR-FAV
HB345	Hoffmann	EDUC-FAV
HB346	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HB352	Leger	NATR-W/ AMD

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 30, 2015

TODAYS DATE: Apr 29, 2015 TIME: 4:17 PM LEG. DAY: 10 PAGE: 2

HB359	Bishop, W.	EDUC-FAV
HB368	Badon	ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB378	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HB440	LeBas	INS-WOA, W/REC APP
HB451	Schexnayder	H&G-W/ AMD
HB475	Lopinto	ACRJ-FAV
HB511	Seabaugh	INS-W/ AMD
HB579	Garofalo	NATR-W/ AMD
HB598	Foil	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB601	Hollis	H&G-W/ AMD
HB608	Jackson	EDUC-FAV
HB625	Simon	H&W-W/ AMD
HB640	Johnson, M.	H&G-FAV
HB668	Hill	NATR-W/ AMD
HB694	Abramson	EDUC-FAV
HB695	Abramson	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB722	Billiot	ACRJ-W/ AMD